2009 STREET PAVING (RI) **CONTRACT NUMBER 18-09 (K9-018)**

Receive bids: Thursday, April 23, 2009, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

== =						LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond		Milw. General Const. Co., Inc. Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond	
== =	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	16 Each	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	
2	635 Sq. Yd.	Removing Pavement	\$4.60	\$2,921.00	\$6.85	\$4,349.75	\$4.25	\$2,698.75	
3	2684 Lin. Ft.	Removing Curb and Gutter	\$3.50	\$9,394.00	\$4.48	\$12,024.32	\$4.10	\$11,004.40	
4	135 Sq. Yd.	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$4.59	\$619.65	\$6.75	\$911.25	
5	2 Each	Abandoning Manholes	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
6	3 Each	Abandoning Inlets	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	
7	2628 Cu. Yd.	Borrow	\$9.00	\$23,652.00	\$2.00	\$5,256.00	\$15.41	\$40,497.48	
8	10092 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$5.80	\$58,533.60	\$8.90	\$89,818.80	\$13.24	\$133,618.08	
9	3496 Ton	Breaker Run	\$3.00	\$10,488.00	\$3.00	\$10,488.00	\$14.14	\$49,433.44	
10	11104 Sq. Yd.	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	\$30.50	\$338,672.00	\$28.00	\$310,912.00	\$31.97	\$354,994.88	
11	360 Sq. Yd.	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	\$34.00	\$12,240.00	\$41.27	\$14,857.20	\$44.10	\$15,876.00	
12	1 Each	Apron Endwall for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 12-Inch	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
13	2362 Lin. Ft.	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	\$16.50	\$38,973.00	\$12.72	\$30,044.64	\$16.85	\$39,799.70	
14	970 Lin. Ft.	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$16.50	\$16,005.00	\$28.39	\$27,538.30	\$24.45	\$23,716.50	
15	264 Sq. Ft.	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	\$3.50	\$924.00	\$3.48	\$918.72	\$4.45	\$1,174.80	
16	2310 Sq. Ft.	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	\$3.80	\$8,778.00	\$4.37	\$10,094.70	\$4.90	\$11,319.00	
17	112 Sq. Ft.	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$40.00	\$4,480.00	\$37.59	\$4,210.08	\$38.25	\$4,284.00	
18	254 Lin. Ft.	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	\$56.00	\$14,224.00	\$41.00	\$10,414.00	\$41.00	\$10,414.00	
19	262 Lin. Ft.	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch	\$56.00	\$14,672.00		\$17,030.00	\$65.00	\$17,030.00	
20	1 Each	Mobilization	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
21	3473 Sq. Yd.	Topsoil	\$3.50	\$12,155.50	\$3.90	\$13,544.70	\$3.90	\$13,544.70	
22	18 Each	Inlet Protection Type C	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	
23	1 Mgal	Sod Water	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
24	3100 Sq. Yd.	Sod Lawn	\$4.00	\$12,400.00	\$3.65	\$11,315.00	\$3.65	\$11,315.00	
25	1 Lump Sum	Traffic Control (project)	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,650.00	\$15,650.00	
26	1248 Lin. Ft.	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch, Type "A" Mountable	\$16.50	\$20,592.00	\$12.72	\$15,874.56	\$14.85	\$18,532.80	
27	152 Lin. Ft.	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch, Type "D" w/Asphalt	\$25.00	\$3,800.00	\$45.00	\$6,840.00	\$39.45	\$5,996.40	
28	373 Sq. Yd.	Seeding and Fertilizing	\$6.00	\$2,238.00	\$3.20	\$1,193.60	\$3.20	\$1,193.60	
29	5046 Cu. Yd.	Undercutting	\$4.00	\$20,184.00	\$15.00	\$75,690.00	\$17.03	\$85,933.38	
30	2 Each	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	
31	5 Each	Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes	\$1,025.00	\$5,125.00		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00	
32	2 Each	Repairing Catch Basins w/Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		\$1,150.00		\$1,150.00	
33	4 Each	Repairing Storm Manholes w/Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top	\$675.00	\$2,700.00		\$2,300.00		\$2,300.00	
34	4 Each	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type "A"	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	

2009 STREET PAVING (RI) CONTRACT NUMBER 18-09 (K9-018)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 23, 2009, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

==				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond		Milw. General Const. Co., Inc. Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond	
	QUANTITY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
35	1328 Lin. Ft.	Full Depth Sawcut	\$2.00	\$2,656.00	\$1.55	\$2,058.40	\$1.55	\$2,058.40	
36	50 Sq. Yd.	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type "A"	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.30	\$3,265.00	\$55.30	\$2,765.00	
37	282 Sq. Yd.	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type "B"	\$36.00	\$10,152.00	\$33.00	\$9,306.00	\$35.00	\$9,870.00	
38	737 Sq. Yd.	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type "D"	\$30.00	\$22,110.00	\$21.00	\$15,477.00	\$30.00	\$22,110.00	
39	165 Lin. Ft.	8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	\$97.00	\$16,005.00	\$88.00	\$14,520.00	\$88.00	\$14,520.00	
40	9 Vert. Ft.	Sanitary Manhole 4-Foot Diameter	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	
41	30 Lin. Ft.	6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral	\$99.00	\$2,970.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	
42	5 Each	Storm Water Inlets Type "A"	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	
43	20 Vert. Ft.	Storm Manhole 4-Foot Diameter	\$575.00	\$11,500.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	
44	1 Each	Fire Hydrant Assembly Installation	\$4,555.00	\$4,555.00	\$6,220.00	\$6,220.00	\$6,220.00	\$6,220.00	
45	100 Lin. Ft.	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch w/Type "D" Pavement Replacement	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	
46	1 Each	Install 1-1/2-Inch Water Service	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	
47	1 Each	Install 6-Inch Sanitary and 1-Inch Water Service	\$5,695.00	\$5,695.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	
48	50 Lin. Ft.	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Clss V 12-Inch, Type "A" Pavement Replacement	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL	:	\$813,139.10		\$821,665.42		\$1,014,536.56	